

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SPECIAL PHE JAL SHAKTI DIVISION KULGAM

M/S Ashiq Hussain Khan(Contractor)
 S/o Mohd Maqsood Khan
 R/o Ok Marig
 Regd No SE-II/VEED/BE/110/2021-22
 PAN No. HQCPK2299Q

No: PHE/WK/ B407-09
 Dated: 07-02-2023

Abstract order No 125 of 2023
 Dated: 07.02.2023

GST No: 01/HQCPK2299Q1ZD

Name of work: Laying/ Firing of pipes for water supply scheme Govvishul Ind. Introduction of PHTG under JIM programme
 Tel: The office s/o. No. 11/903 issued under No. 53/52 Bm. 04-05-2022. Signed by: Commission Engineer's endorsement No. 350/022 of 2022 dated 04/08/2022 issued under No. 002/108/2022 22/04/21 Bm. 04-08-2022. Superintending Engineer Hyderabad (Civil Engineering) order no. SE/94/Gen/4231-28 dated 11-08-2022 & This office LOI No. 700/2021-21 Bm. 17-08-2022

Record of Administrative No and date: 48 DB/SE of 2022 dated 08-07-2022
 Technical sanction No and date: 191/SE/DB of 2022 Dated. 22-08-2022
 Advertised amount of work: Rs. 22.91 lacs
 Allocated amount of work: Rs. 2117311.00
Ruppes Twenty One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred and Eleven

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of UT of J&K, the contract for the above work is hereby fixed with you on the following rates quoted/accepted by you on the terms and conditions given as under:-

Sl. No	Bill No	Bill Name	Quantity	Percentage	Quoted amount in figures and words	Twenty One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred and Eleven
1	1.00	Ashiq Hussain Khan(Contractor)	-7.600	2117311.00	759606.400	
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS OF AS PER BOQ						
1		Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and framing of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: all kinds of soil	1742.400	Cum	436	759606.400
2		Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering: lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	1568.160	Cum	198.7	311593.592
3		Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel) - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00 mm) in filter beds. Including all cartages, complete job	6.000	Cum	7700	46200.000
4		Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding coat of pipes, fittings and Earth work. 15 to 40mm dia G.I pipe	4770.000	m	20.25	96592.500
5		40 mm and 50 mm dia. G.I. pipes	2000.000	m	30.65	61300.000
6		25 mm and 32 mm dia. G.I. pipes	4000.000	m	40.8	163200.000
7		Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 400mm	45.000	each	666.25	29961.250
8		50 to 80 mm nominal bore	5.000	each	1268.25	6341.250
9		Providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. suitable for flanged jointing as per IS : 9523 (as per site requirement) 150mm nominal bore	35.000	each	318.85	11159.750
10		Carriage of G.I./D.I pipes below 100mm dia from Stocking yard to the dumping site by mechanical means 5kms	24.000	Ton	183.356	4400.544
11		Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	24.000	Ton	13.26	318.240
12		Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	24.000	Ton	10.799	259.178
13		Beyond 20 km per additional km	24.000	Ton	8.832	211.968
14		Carriage of G.I./D.I pipes below 100mm dia from dumping site to actual site of work by manual means lift 50m	24.000	Ton	153.248	3677.976
15		Beyond lift 50m	24.000	Ton	22.484	539.856
16		Restoration of road berm along pipe alignment to be damaged	200.000	m	480	96000.000
17		Restoration of W.B.M Road at spots	20.000	m	1000	20000.000
18		P/T of 5HP Backwash motor with all allied components (comp. job)	1.000	job	80000	80000.000
19		Installation of 15kw DG SET complete including cost of C.E.T. Shed for DG SET (comp. job)	1.000	job	600000	600000.000
Grand Total:					2291482.202	
Total allocated cost after deduction of -7.60% below as per the quoted rates of contractor:					2117311.000	

Terms and conditions:-

- The allocated cost of the work is Rs.2117311.00 (Rupees twenty one lac seventeen thousand three hundred eleven only). However the allocated cost should in no case exceed beyond DVP/PPR.
- The date of start shall be reckoned from the date as mentioned in the LOI/abstract.
- The work shall be completed within a period of (90) days from the date of issuance of this abstract order. Failing which penalty upto 10% of the total value shall be imposed upon you.
- Earrest money deposited by you Vide CDR/REG/OTDR No.3/112193 Dated 24/08/2022 For Rs.4519.00 shall be released only after the successful completion of work and after the expiry of defect clause.
- The date of start of work shall be reckoned within one week from the date of issuance of this Contract abstract.
- The work shall have to be completed within a period of ninety (90) days from the date of issuance of abstract mentioned above.

[Handwritten signature]